Hydronic Corporation             Air Driven Hydraulic Pumps and Intensifiers
Ferrell-Ross
P820 Power Unit
Installation, Use and Maintenance Manual
Contents
Introduction, Guarantee and Identification Plate
Description, Start up Procedures
Description of Working Parts, Storage and Disposal

DOSS-JA-
Ordering Information
~:~ S OLENOID D IRECTIONAL VALVE PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
OOJSO· '
00JS0·5
00350-2 .
003S0-JA-
00550-1 ••
OOSSD-5 ••
00550·2-
005SD-JA-
00 -Sp·· ·-DC
Single Spade Coonec'or
How AY8llabie
if - '-r T-~ Example: 003 Valve. double solenoid. 3 posilion. spring
centered, all ports blocked in center, 115 volt- ac coils
I I
~ Code Actuator Code Confi uration Code S 001 Function Volta e CurrenV
~
S Solenoid , Single solenoid· 2 position A P loA. BloT 12 Conneclor
Soln. wI spring offsel AY PloA BloT 2. A AC
SO Din Coil Double solenoid· 3 position 115 o I DC 2 B All Ports Blocked
SX Electric spring centered 230 WI Li ht DIN onl :
Shockless Double solenoid· 2 position A & B Blocked AL A
Electric 3 no center, detented C P to T OL DC
SOX Shockless
5 Single solenoid· 2 position
F
A& B to T Noles:
Din Goi1 spring centered P Blocked Other Vonages avaHabie.
SF
Hydraulic Seal Option.: ~V" lor Viton- specify alter H All Ports Open Lights included standard on
Shockless A 10 T electrical box style.
ctJrrent type E.: 003S-2B-115A-V-35 K Hydraulic P & B Blocked Code -R- (reversed)
SOF Din Goil-
Specify: (special order)
PloA& B, added behind spool
SL lor lead wire T ..... Shockless SP lor single spade plug T Blocked code lor flow supplied
opposite 01 standard.
A spool is closed in IransHion c- 'A~""VR_' __
AY spool is open in transition c:-.:.R'lAR -.-..,.,_
(;odo~ . ~ _~""_._
DIRECTIONAL CONTROL VALVES
SOLENOID ACTUATED, DIRECT OPERATED
Common 115 Common Configurat ions
Electrical Box Din Coil
"'3 DOS
D03S· 1A· 115,A·15 D05S-'A-l15A-35
D03S-lAY-115A-35 OOSS·,AY· "5,A·35
0035-28-115A-35 D05S-2B-" 5A-35
DOlS·2C-"SA·35 OOSS-2C-1 15A-35
003S-2f-115A-3S [)(l5S-2f-" 5A·35
D03S-2H-l ISA-35 005S-2H-115A-35
00lS·2K·" 5,A· 35 0055·2K-"5A·35
003S·2T· lISA-35 1Xl5S-2T-"SA-35
D03S-3A-,,5,l-35 OOSS-3A·l1SA-35
S_
AB
A • 'Z{X]~ ~IIIJ'N
PT
AB
AY '9XJHIlJIN
PT
AB
B '~b
"
C
AB
• MllfilX}# b
PT
AB
F lSXIHII:Ireb
PT